

EXEMPT Officer Delegated Decision EXEMPT

Published on 22 October 2024

Decision: Award of Contract - Castle Quay Relocation Project

Decision taker: Assistant Director Property

Decision Date: 18 October 2024

Source of Delegation: Executive, 8 July 2024, Exempt Minute 15

Is decision subject to Call-in? Yes

Deadline for Call-in: Noon on 28 October 2024

Is decision Exempt? YES

Is decision urgent? No

Summary

To award the contract for the Castle Quay Relocation Project further to the delegation to the Assistant Director Property at the Executive, 8 July 2024, Exempt Minute 15

Decision

Resolved

(1) As set out in the exempt decision notice.

Reasons for Decision

As set out in the exempt decision notice

Alternative Options Considered

As set out in the exempt decision notice

Conflicts of Interest Declared and Dispensations Granted by Head of Paid Service

None

Conflicts of Interest Declared and Dispensations Granted by Head of Paid Servi	се
None	

Attachments

Exempt Executive report attached to exempt decision notice

Shiraz Sheikh Monitoring Officer